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Floral Arrangement Practicum Rubric 
100 points 

 

 
 

NAME MEMBER NUMBER 

 
 

CHAPTER STATE TEAM NUMBER 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

EXPLANATION OF FLORAL ARRANGEMENT TERMS 
 

Category Interpretation: Design follows objective 

scenario given 

Balance: Physical and Visual 

Creativity: Artistic inventiveness 

Depth: Placement of materials at different levels 

throughout the arrangement 

Focal Emphasis: Design has one area of design that 

attracts the eye to it 

Line: Movement 

Mechanics: Professional techniques and application 

Scale: Proportion 

Unity: Cohesiveness of design 

 
 
 
 

   

JUDGE’S NAME JUDGE’S SIGNATURE DATE 

POSSIBLE SCORE 
 

Excellent 
 

Good 
Needs 

Improvement 

Member 

Score 

Arrangement 85 
   

Category Interpretation 7-15 points 6-10 points 0-5 points 
 

Balance 7-10 points 4-6 points 0-3 points 
 

Creativity 7-10 points 4-6 points 0-3 points 
 

Depth 7-10 points 4-6 points 0-3 points 
 

Focal Emphasis. 7-10 points 4-6 points 0-3 points 

Line 7-10 points 4-6 points 0-3 points 

Mechanics 7-10 points 4-6 points 0-3 points 

Scale 4-5 points 2-3 points 0-1 points 

Unity 4-5 points 2-3 points 0-1 points 

Itemized List of Costs 15 
   

Price Range 4-5 points 2-3 points 0-1 points 
 

Identification and Accuracy 7-10 points 4-6 points 0-3 points 
 

TOTAL POSSIBLE: 100 
 

 



NATIONAL FFA CAREER AND LEADERSHIP 
DEVELOPMENT EVENTS HANDBOOK 2017–2021 
 

Floriculture 

19 

 

Floral Arrangement Itemized List of Costs 
 
 
 

NAME MEMBER NUMBER 

 
 

CHAPTER STATE TEAM NUMBER 

 

Quantity FLOWER/FOLIAGE Unit Cost Total 

    

    

    

    

    

    

TOTAL FLOWER/FOLIAGE MATERIAL COST 
 

 

Quantity MATERIAL USED Unit Cost Total 

    

    

    

TOTAL HARD GOODS COST 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

TOTAL ARRANGEMENT COST* 

 
* Participants will be provided the retail price of flowers and foliage that they will use in their arrangement by the event of ficial at the beginning of the 

practicum. The markup is built into the retail price of the flowers and the foliage used in the arrangement. 
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Floriculture Making and Packing a Corsage Rubric 
75 points 

 

 
 

NAME MEMBER NUMBER 

 
 

CHAPTER STATE TEAM NUMBER 

 
 
 

  
Excellent 

 
Good 

Needs 

Improvement 

Member 

Score 

Wiring,taping, and/or gluing 11-15 points 6-10 points 0-5 points 
 

Use of ribbon 7-10 points 4-6 points 0-3 points 
 

Design 11-15 points 6-10 points 0-3 points 
 

Wear-ability 7-10 points 4-6 points 0-3 points 
 

Packaging 4-5 points 2-3 points 0-1 points 
 

Pricing (accuracy of pricing identification) 7-10 points 5-8 points 0-4 points 
 

Pricing 7-10 points 4-6 points 0-3 points 
 

TOTAL SCORE: 75 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 

JUDGE’S NAME JUDGE’S SIGNATURE DATE 
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Corsage Itemized List of Costs 
 
 
 

 
NAME MEMBER NUMBER 

 
 

 
CHAPTER STATE TEAM NUMBER 

 
 
 

Quantity FLOWER/FOLIAGE USED Unit Cost Total 

    

    

    

    

    

    

TOTAL FLOWER/FOLIAGE MATERIAL COST 
 

 

Quantity MATERIAL USED Unit Cost Total 

    

    

    

TOTAL HARD GOODS COST 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
DATE 

Total Plant Material Cost 

Total Hard Goods Cost 

TOTAL CORSAGE COST 
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Floriculture Making a Dish Garden 

Rubric 
75points 

 

 
 

 

NAME M[ M 8ERNUM8[R 

 
 

 

CHAPTER $TATE TEAM NUM8ER 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

' 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

JUDGE'S NAME JUDGES SIGNATURE DATE 

  
Excellent 

 
6-8points 

 

Good 

 

3-5po ints 

Needs 

Improvement 

0-2 points 

Member 

Score 

Selectionof products 
 

Preparation of plant materials 
 6-7 points 3-5po ints 0-2 points 

 

IU se of Growing Media 
 

7-10points I 4-6 points 0-3 points  

Use of other materials ' £-12 points S-8points 0-4points 
 

Design 
 11-15 po ints 6- lO po ints 0-5 points  

Attractiveness 
 10-13points S-9 points 0-4points 

 

IPricing 
 7-10points I 4-6 points 0-3po ints 

 

TOTALSCORE:   75 
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Mixed Combination Planter Itemized List of Costs 
 
 
 
 

 
NAME MEMBER NUMBER 

 
 

 
CHAPTER STATE TEAM NUMBER 

 
 
 

Quantity PLANT MATERIAL Unit Cost Total 

    

    

    

    

    

    

TOTAL FLOWER/FOLIAGE MATERIAL COST 
 

 

Quantity MATERIAL USED Unit Cost Total 

    

    

    

TOTAL HARD GOODS COST 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
DATE 

Total Plant Material Cost 

Total Hard Goods Cost 

Container Cost 

 
Sub Total 

 
TOTAL MIXED PLANTER COST 

24 
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Universal Form C #705C-1 
Incorrect Marks Correct Mark 

Team Name / Additional Info 

 

 
Team #  

 

 
Code                                     

 
 

 

 

 

Keep/Cull 1 
 

 
1 K 

2 K 

3 K 

4 K 

5 K 

6 K 

7 K 

8 K 

Keep/Cull 2 
 

 
1 K 

2 K 

3 K 

4 K 

5 K 

6 K 

7 K 

8 K 

Keep/Cull 3 
 

 
1 K 

2 K 

3 K 

4 K 

5 K 

6 K 

7 K 

8 K 

Keep/Cull 4 
 

 
1 K 

2 K 

3 K 

4 K 

5 K 

6 K 

7 K 

8 K 

Exam 2 Exam 3 

 

Judge 1 Judge 2 Judge 3 Judge 4 

 

 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 
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5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 

6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 

7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 

8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 

9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 
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State Last Name First Name 

                      

 

A 

 

A 

 

A 

 

A 

 

A 

 

A 

 

A 
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A 

 

A 

 

A 

 

A 

 

A 

 

A 

 

A 

 

A 

 

A 

 

A 

 

A 

 

A 

 

A 

 

A 

B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B B 

C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C 

D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D D 

E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E E 

F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F F 

G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G 

H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H H 

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J J 

K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K K 

L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L 

M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M M 

N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N 

O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O 

P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P P 

Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q Q 

R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R R 

S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S 

T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T 

U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U U 

V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V 

W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W W 

X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X X 

Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y 

Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z Z 

 

Placing Classes 

Mark one answer in each column! 

 1 2 3 4 5 6  

1 1234        1234  
2 1243  

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 1243  
3 1324  
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4 1342  
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 4213  
22 4231  
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24 4321        4321  

21   3 4 5 6  

 

Exam 1 

1 A B C D E  26 A B C D E 

2 A B C D E 27 A B C D E 

3 A B C D E 28 A B C D E 

4 A B C D E 29 A B C D E 

5 A B C D E 30 A B C D E 

6 A B C D E 31 A B C D E 

7 A B C D E 32 A B C D E 

8 A B C D E 33 A B C D E 

9 A B C D E 34 A B C D E 

10 A B C D E 35 A B C D E 

11 A B C D E 36 A B C D E 

12 A B C D E 37 A B C D E 

13 A B C D E 38 A B C D E 

14 A B C D E 39 A B C D E 

15 A B C D E 40 A B C D E 

16 A B C D E 41 A B C D E 

17 A B C D E 42 A B C D E 

18 A B C D E 43 A B C D E 

19 A B C D E 44 A B C D E 

20 A B C D E 45 A B C D E 

21 A B C D E 46 A B C D E 

22 A B C D E 47 A B C D E 

23 A B C D E 48 A B C D E 

24 A B C D E 49 A B C D E 

25 A B C D E 50 A B C D E 

 

1 A B C D E 

2 A B C D E 

3 A B C D E 

4 A B C D E 

5 A B C D E 

6 A B C D E 

7 A B C D E 

8 A B C D E 

9 A B C D E 

10 A B C D E 

11 A B C D E 

12 A B C D E 

13 A B C D E 

14 A B C D E 

15 A B C D E 

16 A B C D E 

17 A B C D E 

18 A B C D E 

19 A B C D E 

20 A B C D E 

21 A B C D E 

22 A B C D E 

23 A B C D E 

24 A B C D E 

25 A B C D E 

 

1 A B C D E 

2 A B C D E 

3 A B C D E 

4 A B C D E 

5 A B C D E 

6 A B C D E 

7 A B C D E 

8 A B C D E 

9 A B C D E 

10 A B C D E 

11 A B C D E 

12 A B C D E 

13 A B C D E 

14 A B C D E 

15 A B C D E 

16 A B C D E 

17 A B C D E 

18 A B C D E 

19 A B C D E 

20 A B C D E 

21 A B C D E 

22 A B C D E 

23 A B C D E 

24 A B C D E 

25 A B C D E 

 



 

Identification  
 

 1   2   3   4   5   6   7   8   9   10  
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 5 5  5 5  5 5  5 5  5 5  5 5  5 5  5 5  5 5  5 5 

 6 6  6 6  6 6  6 6  6 6  6 6  6 6  6 6  6 6  6 6 

 7 7  7 7  7 7  7 7  7 7  7 7  7 7  7 7  7 7  7 7 

 8 8  8 8  8 8  8 8  8 8  8 8  8 8  8 8  8 8  8 8 

 9 9  9 9  9 9  9 9  9 9  9 9  9 9  9 9  9 9  9 9 

 

11 
  

12 
  

13 
  

14 
  

15 
  

16 
  

17 
  

18 
  

19 
  

20 
 

 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 
 

0 

1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 

2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 
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 4 4  4 4  4 4  4 4  4 4  4 4  4 4  4 4  4 4  4 4 

 5 5  5 5  5 5  5 5  5 5  5 5  5 5  5 5  5 5  5 5 

 6 6  6 6  6 6  6 6  6 6  6 6  6 6  6 6  6 6  6 6 

 7 7  7 7  7 7  7 7  7 7  7 7  7 7  7 7  7 7  7 7 

 8 8  8 8  8 8  8 8  8 8  8 8  8 8  8 8  8 8  8 8 

 9 9  9 9  9 9  9 9  9 9  9 9  9 9  9 9  9 9  9 9 
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